
 

 
 

1 405-669-8712 
Katie.wagner@lumen.com 
 

 

 

October 30, 2025 

 

Via Email: 

psc@utah.gov 

 

 

 

Gary Widerburg  

Commission Administrator  

Utah Public Service Commission 

Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 

160 East 300 South 

Salt Lake City, UT  84111 

 

 RE: Docket No. 25-049-04 

  Motion to Submit Certificate of Good Standing 

 

Dear Mr. Widerburg: 

 

 Attached for filing in the above-referenced docket is a Motion to Submit Certificate of 

Good Standing. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 

 

Katie Wagner 

Senior Corporate Counsel 

 

Attachment 

mailto:Katie.wagner@lumen.com


MOTION TO SUBMIT CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING 1 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 

 

 

FORMAL COMPLAINT OF PARKER CROSS 

AGAINST CENTURYLINK 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

 

DOCKET NO. 25-049-04 

 

 

MOTION TO SUBMIT CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING 

 

I, Katie N. Wagner, counsel for Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC (“CenturyLink”) 

and an attorney in good standing licensed to practice in the State of Oklahoma, respectfully move 

to submit to the Public Service Commission of Utah (“Commission”) a Certificate of Good 

Standing from the State Bar of Oklahoma, attached hereto as Exhibit 1, in order to represent 

CenturyLink before the Commission pursuant to Utah Admin. Code section R746-1-107(1)(a)(ii). 

Respectfully submitted this 30th  day of October 2025. 

 

 

CENTURYLINK 
 
 
 
 
By:  
Katie N. Wagner, OK Bar #33296 
Senior Corporate Counsel 
CenturyLink 
(405) 669-8712 
katie.wagner@lumen.com 
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1 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing, CenturyLink’s 

Motion to Submit Certificate of Good Standing, was sent via Email to the following parties on 

the date indicated below: 

 

Complainant  

Parker Cross ...........................................  Parkercross3@gmail.com  

 

Utah Assistant Attorneys General  

Patricia Schmid ......................................  pschmid@agutah.gov 

Patrick Grecu ..........................................  pgrecu@agutah.gov 

Robert Moore .........................................  rmoore@agutah.gov 

 

Division of Public Utilities 

 

Madison Galt ..........................................  mgalt@utah.gov 

 

Office of Consumer Services ...............  ocs@utah.gov 

Alyson Anderson ....................................  akanderson@utah.gov 

Bella Vastag ............................................  bvastag@utah.gov 

Alex Ware ...............................................  aware@utah.gov 

Asami Kobayashi ...................................  akobayashi@utah.gov 

Cameron Irmas .......................................  cirmas@utah.gov 

Jennifer Ntiamoah ..................................  jntiamoah@utah.gov  

 

 DATED this 30th day of October 2025. 

CENTURYLINK 

 

 

By:      

 Josie Addington, Legal Assistant 
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